
 2021 SABF PROGRAM

Day Date Time Event Venue
Friday 01/01/2021
Saturday 02/01/2021
Sunday 03/01/2021
Monday 04/01/2021
Tuesday 05/01/2021
Wednesday 06/01/2021
Thursday 07/01/2021
Friday 08/01/2021
Saturday 09/01/2021
Sunday 10/01/2021
Monday 11/01/2021
Tuesday 12/01/2021
Wednesday 13/01/2021
Thursday 14/01/2021
Friday 15/01/2021
Saturday 16/01/2021
Sunday 17/01/2021
Monday 18/01/2021
Tuesday 19/01/2021
Wednesday 20/01/2021
Thursday 21/01/2021
Friday 22/01/2021
Saturday 23/01/2021
Sunday 24/01/2021
Monday 25/01/2021
Tuesday 26/01/2021
Wednesday 27/01/2021 10.30am Daytime State Teams SABA
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Thursday 28/01/2021 7.30pm Open Trials Final, Plate & Under Life Butler SABA
Friday 29/01/2021
Saturday 30/01/2021
Sunday 31/01/2021
Monday 01/02/2021
Tuesday 02/02/2021
Wednesday 03/02/2021 10.30am Daytime State Teams SABA
Thursday 04/02/2021 7.30pm Open Trials Final, Plate & Under Life Butler SABA
Friday 05/02/2021
Saturday 06/02/2021
Sunday 07/02/2021
Monday 08/02/2021
Tuesday 09/02/2021
Wednesday 10/02/2021 10.30am Daytime State Teams SABA
Thursday 11/02/2021 7.30pm Open Trials Final and Plate SABA
Friday 12/02/2021
Saturday 13/02/2021
Sunday 14/02/2021 9:30 Swiss Pairs Congress SABA
Monday 15/02/2021
Tuesday 16/02/2021
Wednesday 17/02/2021 10.30am Daytime State Teams SABA
Thursday 18/02/2021 7.30pm Open Trials Final and Plate SABA
Friday 19/02/2021
Saturday 20/02/2021
Monday 22/02/2021
Tuesday 23/02/2021
Wednesday 24/02/2021 10.30am Daytime State Teams  - Final and Consolation SABA
Thursday 25/02/2021 7.30pm Open Trials Final and Plate SABA



 2021 SABF PROGRAM

Friday 26/02/2021
Saturday 27/02/2021
Monday 01/03/2021
Tuesday 02/03/2021
Wednesday 03/03/2021 10.30am Daytime State Teams  - Final and Consolation SABA
Thursday 04/03/2021 7.30pm Open Trials Final and Plate SABA
Friday 05/03/2021   
Saturday 06/03/2021    
Sunday 07/03/2021 10.00am Gawler Pairs Congress Gawler
Monday 08/03/2021
Tuesday 09/03/2021
Wednesday 10/03/2021 10.30am Daytime State Teams  - Final and Consolation SABA
Thursday 11/03/2021 7.30pm Open Trials Final and Plate SABA
Friday 12/03/2021  
Saturday 13/03/2021
Sunday 14/03/2021 9:30am Women's Trials Qualifying SABA
Monday 15/03/2021
Tuesday 16/03/2021
Wednesday 17/03/2021 10.30am Daytime State Teams - Final & Consolation SABA
Thursday 18/03/2021 7.30pm SABA GNOT QUALIFYING SABA
Friday 19/03/2021 7.00pm Women's Trials SABA
Saturday 20/03/2021 9.30am Women's Trials SABA
Sunday 21/03/2021 10.30am Women's Trials SABA
Monday 22/03/2021  
Tuesday 23/03/2021
Wednesday 24/03/2021
Thursday 25/03/2021 7.30pm SABA GNOT QUALIFYING/Tasmanian Festival SABA/Hobart

Friday 26/03/2021 Tasmanian Festival of Bridge Hobart
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Saturday 27/03/2021 Tasmanian Festival of Bridge Hobart
Sunday 28/03/2021 Tasmanian Festival of Bridge Launceston
Monday 29/03/2021

Tuesday 30/03/2021
Wednesday 31/03/2021
Thursday 01/04/2021
Friday 02/04/2021 12:30pm Golden Bunny Teams Mitchell Park
Saturday 03/04/2021 EASTER
Sunday 04/04/2021 EASTER
Monday 05/04/2021
Tuesday 06/04/2021
Wednesday 07/04/2021
Thursday 08/04/2021 7.30pm SABA GNOT QUALIFYING SABA
Friday 09/04/2021 7:00pm Seniors' Trials SABA
Saturday 10/04/2021 Seniors' Trials SABA
Sunday 11/04/2021 Seniors' Trials SABA
Monday 12/04/2021

Tuesday 13/04/2021
Wednesday 14/04/2021
Thursday 15/04/2021 SABA GNOT QUALIFYING SABA
Friday 16/04/2021
Saturday 17/04/2021 10.00am Barossa Bridge Congress - Pairs   Tanunda
Sunday 18/04/2021 10.00am Barossa Bridge Congress - Teams   Tanunda
Monday 19/04/2021
Tuesday 20/04/2021
Wednesday 21/04/2021
Thursday 22/04/2021 SABA GNOT QUALIFYING SABA
Friday 23/04/2021
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Saturday 24/04/2021
Sunday 25/04/2021 ANZAC DAY
Monday 26/04/2021
Tuesday 27/04/2021
Wednesday 28/04/2021
Thursday 29/04/2021 Autumn National Pairs Wayville
Friday 30/04/2021 Autumn National Pairs/ Pairs/Barrier Reef Congress Wayville
Saturday 01/05/2021 Autumn National Teams/Barrier Reef Congress Wayville
Sunday 02/05/2021 Autumn National Teams/Barrier Reef Congress Wayville
Monday 03/05/2021 Autumn National Teams Final & Consolation Wayville
Tuesday 04/05/2021
Wednesday 05/05/2021
Thursday 06/05/2021 7.30pm State Swiss Butler Pairs SABA
Saturday 08/05/2021
Sunday 09/05/2021
Monday 10/05/2021
Tuesday 11/05/2021
Wednesday 12/05/2021
Thursday 13/05/2021 7.30pm State Swiss Butler Pairs SABA
Friday 14/05/2021
Saturday 15/05/2021 Western Seniors' Pairs Perth
Sunday 16/05/2021 10:00am SABA Restricted Congress/Western Seniors' Pairs Perth
Monday 17/05/2021
Tuesday 18/05/2021
Wednesday 19/05/2021
Thursday 20/05/2021 7.30pm State Swiss Butler Pairs SABA
Friday 21/05/2021
Saturday 22/05/2021
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Sunday 23/05/2021
Monday 24/05/2021
Tuesday 25/05/2021
Wednesday 26/05/2021
Thursday 27/05/2021 7.30pm State Swiss Butler Pairs SABA
Friday 28/05/2021
Saturday 29/05/2021
Sunday 30/05/2021 10.00am Rotary Pairs SABA
Monday 31/05/2021
Tuesday 01/06/2021
Wednesday 02/06/2021
Thursday 03/06/2021 VCC Melbourne   
Friday 04/06/2021 VCC Melbourne   
Saturday 05/06/2021 VCC Melbourne   
Sunday 06/06/2021 VCC Melbourne  
Monday 07/06/2021 VCC Melbourne   
Tuesday 08/06/2021
Wednesday 09/06/2021
Thursday 10/06/2021 7.30pm State Swiss Butler Pairs SABA
Saturday 12/06/2021
Sunday 13/06/2021
Monday 14/06/2021
Tuesday 15/06/2021
Wednesday 16/06/2021
Thursday 17/06/2021 7.30pm State Teams Phase I SABA
Friday 18/06/2021
Saturday 19/06/2021
Sunday 20/06/2021 9:30am Bridge at Beaumont - Christmas in Winter Mt Osmond
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Monday 21/06/2021
Tuesday 22/06/2021
Wednesday 23/06/2021
Thursday 24/06/2021 7.30pm State Teams Phase I SABA
Friday 25/06/2021
Saturday 26/06/2021
Sunday 27/06/2021
Monday 28/06/2021
Tuesday 29/06/2021
Wednesday 30/06/2021
Thursday 01/07/2021 7.30pm State Teams Phase I SABA
Friday 02/07/2021
Saturday 03/07/2021
Sunday 04/07/2021
Tuesday 06/07/2021
Wednesday 07/07/2021
Thursday 08/07/2021 7.30pm State Teams Phase I SABA
Friday 09/07/2021
Saturday 10/07/2021 ANC Orange
Monday 12/07/2021 ANC Orange
Tuesday 13/07/2021 ANC Orange
Wednesday 14/07/2021 ANC Orange
Thursday 15/07/2021 ANC Orange
Saturday 17/07/2021 ANC Orange
Sunday 18/07/2021 ANC Orange
Monday 19/07/2021 ANC Orange
Tuesday 20/07/2021 ANC Orange
Wednesday 21/07/2021 ANC Orange
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Thursday 22/07/2021 ANC Orange
Friday 23/07/2021
Saturday 24/07/2021
Sunday 25/07/2021
Monday 26/07/2021
Tuesday 27/07/2021
Wednesday 28/07/2021
Thursday 29/07/2021 7.30pm State Teams Phase I SABA
Friday 30/07/2021
Saturday 31/07/2021
Sunday 01/08/2021
Monday 02/08/2021
Tuesday 03/08/2021
Wednesday 04/08/2021
Thursday 05/08/2021 7.30pm Open Trials Qualifying SABA
Friday 06/08/2021
Saturday 07/08/2021
Sunday 08/08/2021 10:00am Regional GNOT Final ???
Monday 09/08/2021
Tuesday 10/08/2021 Coffs Coast Gold Coffs Harbour
Wednesday 11/08/2021 Coffs Coast Gold Coffs Harbour
Thursday 12/08/2021 7.30pm Open Trials Qualifying/Coffs Coast Gold SABA/Coffs Harbour 

Saturday 14/08/2021 Coffs Coast Gold Coffs Harbour
Sunday 15/08/2021 Coffs Coast Gold Coffs Harbour
Monday 16/08/2021
Tuesday 17/08/2021
Wednesday 18/08/2021
Thursday 19/08/2021 7.30pm Open Trials Qualifying SABA
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Friday 20/08/2021
Saturday 21/08/2021  Swan River Swiss Pairs Perth
Sunday 22/08/2021 9.30am Under Grand GNOT Final/Swan River Swiss  Pairs SABA/Perth

Monday 23/08/2021
Tuesday 24/08/2021
Wednesday 25/08/2021
Thursday 26/08/2021 7.30pm Open Trials Qualifying SABA
Friday 27/08/2021
Saturday 28/08/2021
Sunday 29/08/2021
Monday 30/08/2021
Tuesday 31/08/2021
Wednesday 01/09/2021 Territory Gold Alice Springs
Thursday 02/09/2021 7.30pm Open Trials Qualifying/Territory Gold SABA/Alice Springs

Friday 03/09/2021 Territory Gold Alice Springs
Saturday 04/09/2021 9.30 am Glenelg Congress/Territory Gold Glenelg/Alice Springs

Sunday 05/09/2021 Territory Gold Alice Springs
Monday 06/09/2021 7.30pm State Singles Championship SABA
Tuesday 07/09/2021
Wednesday 08/09/2021
Thursday 09/09/2021 7.30pm Open Trials Qualifying SABA
Friday 10/09/2021
Saturday 11/09/2021
Sunday 12/09/2021 10.00am Christies Beach Pairs Congress Christies Beach
Monday 13/09/2021 7.30pm State Singles Championship SABA
Tuesday 14/09/2021
Wednesday 15/09/2021
Thursday 16/09/2021 7.30pm State Teams Phase II   SABA
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Saturday 18/09/2021 HGR Memorial Congress Perth
Sunday 19/09/2021 9.30 am State Mixed Pairs Championship SABA
Monday 20/09/2021 7.30pm State Singles Championship SABA
Tuesday 21/09/2021
Wednesday 22/09/2021
Thursday 23/09/2021 7.30pm State Teams Phase II   SABA   
Friday 24/09/2021 7.30pm SABA Teams SABA
Saturday 25/09/2021
Sunday 26/09/2021
Monday 27/09/2021 7.30pm State Singles Championship/Canberra In Bloom SABA /Canberra

Tuesday 28/09/2021
Wednesday 29/09/2021
Thursday 30/09/2021 7.30pm State Teams Phase II SABA
Friday 01/10/2021 7.30 pm SABA Teams/Canberra in Bloom SABA/Canberra

Saturday 02/10/2021 Canberra in Bloom Canberra
Sunday 03/10/2021 10.0am Gawler Teams Congress/Canberra in Bloom Gawler/Canberra

Monday 04/10/2021
Tuesday 05/10/2021
Wednesday 06/10/2021
Thursday 07/10/2021 7.30pm State Teams Phase II SABA 
Friday 08/10/2021 7.30 pm SABA Teams SABA
Sunday 10/10/2021 10.0 am Bridge in the City Congress Mitchell Park
Monday 11/10/2021
Tuesday 12/10/2021
Wednesday 13/10/2021 Spring Nationals Sydney
Thursday 14/10/2021 Spring Nationals Sydney
Friday 15/10/2021 Spring Nationals Sydney
Saturday 16/10/2021 Spring Nationals Sydney
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Sunday 17/10/2021 Spring Nationals Sydney
Monday 18/10/2021 Spring Nationals Sydney
Tuesday 19/10/2021 Spring Nationals Sydney
Wednesday 20/10/2021 Spring Nationals Sydney
Thursday 21/10/2021 7.30pm Spring Nationals/State Teams Phase II Sydney/SABA

Friday 22/10/2021
Saturday 23/10/2021 10.00am Riverland Congress - Pairs Loxton
Sunday 24/10/2021 10.00am Riverland Congress - Teams Loxton
Monday 25/10/2021 7.30pm State Teams Final SABA
Tuesday 26/10/2021
Wednesday 27/10/2021
Thursday 28/10/2021 7.30pm State Pairs Qualifying SABA
Friday 29/10/2021
Saturday 30/10/2021
Sunday 31/10/2021 9:30am Seniors Pairs Championship SABA
Monday 01/11/2021 7.30pm State Teams Final SABA
Tuesday 02/11/2021
Wednesday 03/11/2021
Thursday 04/11/2021 7.30pm State Pairs Qualifying SABA
Saturday 06/11/2021 National Open Playoff Canberra
Sunday 07/11/2021 National Open Playoff Canberra
Monday 08/11/2021 National Open Playoff Canberra
Tuesday 09/11/2021 7.30pm State Teams Final/National Open Playoff SABA/Canberra

Wednesday 10/11/2021 National Open Playoff
Thursday 11/11/2021 7.30pm State Pairs Qualifying/2020 Open Playoff SABA/Canberra

Friday 12/11/2021 Golden West Senior's Pairs Perth
Saturday 13/11/2021 Golden West Senior's Pairs Perth
Sunday 14/11/2021 Bridge at Beaumont Birthday Congress/Golden West SeniorsMt Osmond/Perth
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Monday 15/11/2021 7.30pm State Teams Final SABA
Tuesday 16/11/2021
Wednesday 17/11/2021
Thursday 18/11/2021 7.30pm State Pairs Final and Consolation SABA
Friday 19/11/2021
Saturday 20/11/2021
Sunday 21/11/2021
Monday 22/11/2021 7.30pm State Pairs Final SABA
Tuesday 23/11/2021
Wednesday 24/11/2021
Thursday 25/11/2021 7.30pm State Pairs  Consolation SABA
Friday 26/11/2021 GNOT Finals Tweed Heads
Saturday 27/11/2021 GNOT Finals Tweed Heads
Sunday 28/11/2021 GNOT Finals Tweed Heads
Monday 29/11/2021 GNOT Finals Tweed Heads
Tuesday 30/11/2021 SABA
Wednesday 01/12/2021   
Thursday 02/12/2021 7.30pm State Pairs Final and Consolation SABA
Friday 03/12/2021
Saturday 04/12/2021 Seniors/Womens Playoffs Canberra
Sunday 05/12/2021 Seniors/Womens Playoffs Canberra
Monday 06/12/2021 7.30pm State Teams Final/Seniors/Womens Playoffs SABA/Canberra

Tuesday 07/12/2021 Seniors/Womens Playoffs Canberra
Wednesday 08/12/2021 Seniors/Womens Playoffs Canberra
Thursday 09/12/2021 7.30pm SABF Christmas Party/Seniors & Womens Playoffs SABA/Canberra

Friday 10/12/2021
Saturday 11/12/2021
Monday 13/12/2021 7.30pm State Teams Final SABA
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Tuesday 14/12/2021
Wednesday 15/12/2021
Thursday 16/12/2021 7.30pm Swiss Individual SABA
Friday 17/12/2021
Saturday 18/12/2021
Monday 20/12/2021
Tuesday 21/12/2021
Wednesday 22/12/2021
Sunday 26/12/2021
Monday 27/12/2021
Thursday 30/12/2021
Friday 31/12/2021 9:30am SABA New Years Eve Congress SABA


